TOWN OF CARY 5688 ACCOLA ROAD PITTSVILLE, WI 54466

## **Notice of Referendum**

Town of Cary, Wood County, Wisconsin

November 8, 2022

At an election in the Town of Cary on Tuesday, November 8, 2022 the following question will be submitted to the people:

"Shall the person holding the office of <u>Town Clerk and Town Treasurer</u> in the Town of Cary be appointed by the Town board?"

A copy of the entire text of the Resolution/ Ordinance directing the question can be obtained on the Town of Cary's website: <a href="https://townofcarywis.com/">https://townofcarywis.com/</a> or by calling the Town Clerk at (715)-884-2962

Done in the Town of Cary On September 28, 2022

(Signature of clerk giving notice)
Clerk, Town of Cary

Tean M. Gansch